

RESOLUTION	NO.	

RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF EL DORADO AMENDING THE SALARY AND BENEFITS RESOLUTION FOR UNREPRESENTED EMPLOYEES, SECTION 1409

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors has previously established an amended Salary and Benefits Resolution for Unrepresented Employees; and

WHEREAS, Section 1409 currently only provides uniform allowance only to Sheriff Management classes; and

WHEREAS, The Sheriff has required an employee not in a management class to wear a uniform.

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Supervisors of El Dorado County approve the changes specified below and incorporate such changes into the Salary and Benefits Resolution for Unrepresented Employees, to become effective upon adoption by the Board.

1409. UNIFORMS – SHERIFF'S MANAGEMENT CLASSES AND SHERIFF'S CONFIDENTIAL CLASS

Where required by the Sheriff to wear a uniform, employees in the classes of Undersheriff, Captain, Lieutenant, Correctional Lieutenant, Sheriff's Records Manager, and Manager of Public Safety Dispatch shall be paid a uniform allowance of \$700 per fiscal year to be paid as \$26.92 per pay period. The Sheriff shall be paid a uniform allowance of \$700 per fiscal year to be paid as \$26.92 per pay period.

Sheriff employee(s) who are performing personnel related duties, are assigned to the Confidential Unit and are required by the Sheriff to wear a uniform shall receive a uniform allowance of \$340 per year. This uniform allowance shall be paid in January of each year. Such employee(s) shall be required to wear the prescribed uniform and comply with the Sheriffs department policy related to wearing of such uniforms. In no way shall the application of this provision be construed to imply any expectation of performance in active law enforcement nor eligibility for benefits associated with law enforcement or correctional activities.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of	of Supervisors of the County of E	l Dorado at a regular
meeting of said Board, held the	day of	, 2008,
by the following vote of said Board:		
•	Ayes:	
Attest:		
Cindy Keck	Noes:	
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors	Absent:	
Ву:		
Denuty Clerk	Chairman Board of Supervisors	

Page 2 Resolution for Uniform Allowance Salary and Benefits Resolution for Unrepresented Employees Section 1409

I CERTIFY THE FORE OFFICE.	THAT: GOING INSTRUMENT IS A CORRECT COPY OF THE ORIGINAL ON FILE IN THIS
DATE:	
Attest:	CINDY KECK, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors
	of the County of El Dorado, State of California.
Ву:	
	Deputy Clerk